clearance fees).

7.4 Illustrative financial effects

For illustrative purposes only, assuming that the Company had on the Latest Practicable Date
purchased the Maximum Number of Shares pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate, the
financial effects of:

(a)  the purchase of the Maximum Number of Shares by the Company at the Maximum

Price pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate by way of purchases made out of
capital and profits and held as treasury shares; and

(b)  the purchase of the Maximum Number of Shares by the Company at the Maximum

Price pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate by way of purchases made out of
capital and profits and cancelled,

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the financial year
ended June 30, 2009 are as follows:

- 9 -

(A) PURCHASES MADE OUT OF CAPITAL AND PROFITS AND HELD AS TREASURY SHARES

Market / Off-Market Purchases

 Group

Company

 Before Share
Purchase
(S$’000)

After Share
Purchase
(S$’000)

Before Share
Purchase
(S$’000)

After Share
Purchase
(S$’000)

Share capital

31,732 31,732 31,732 31,732

Treasury shares

(618) (7,522) (618) (7,522)

Reserves

33,216 33,216 36,031 36,031

Shareholders’ funds

64,330 57,426 67,145 60,241

Net tangible assets

64,330 57,426 67,145 60,241

Current assets

61,940 55,036 61,715 54,811

Current liabilities

5,983 5,983 5,886 5,886

Working capital

55,957 49,053 55,829 48,925

Total borrowings

6,110 6,110 6,110 6,110

Cash and cash
equivalents

51,480 44,576 51,312 44,408

Profit after tax and
minority interest

5,423 5,423 5,967 5,967

Number of Shares

345,220,096 310,698,087 345,220,096 310,698,087

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share
(cents)

18.63 18.48 19.45 19.39

Basic earnings per
Share (cents)

1.57 1.75 1.73 1.92

Gearing ratio (times)

0.09 0.11 0.09 0.10

Current ratio (times) 10.35 9.20 10.49 9.31

- 10 -

(B) PURCHASES MADE OUT OF CAPITAL AND PROFITS AND CANCELLED

Market / Off-Market Purchases

 Group

Company

 Before Share
Purchase
(S$’000)

After Share
Purchase
(S$’000)

Before Share
Purchase
(S$’000)

After Share
Purchase
(S$’000)

Share capital

31,732 31,732 31,732 31,732

Treasury shares

(618) - (618) -

Reserves

33,216 26,312 36,031 29,127

Shareholders’ funds

64,330 57,426 67,145 60,241

Net tangible assets

64,330 57,426 67,145 60,241

Current assets

61,940 55,036 61,715 54,811

Current liabilities

5,983 5,983 5,886 5,886

Working capital

55,957 49,053 55,829 48,925

Total borrowings

6,110 6,110 6,110 6,110

Cash and cash
equivalents

51,480 44,576 51,312 44,408

Profit after tax and
minority interest

5,423 5,423 5,967 5,967

Number of Shares

345,220,096 310,698,087 345,220,096 310,698,087

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share
(cents)

18.63 18.48 19.45 19.39

Basic earnings per
Share (cents)

1.57 1.75 1.73 1.92

Gearing ratio (times)

0.09 0.11 0.09 0.10

Current ratio (times) 10.35 9.20 10.49 9.31

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are for illustrative purposes
only. Although the Share Buyback Mandate will authorise the Company to purchase or acquire
up to ten per cent. (10%) of the issued Shares, the Company may not necessarily purchase or
be able to purchase the entire ten per cent. (10%) of the issued Shares. In addition, the